File No. 160507

Committee Item No. _____ Board Item No. _____34

COMMITTEE/BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

AGENDA PACKET CONTENTS LIST

Committee: _____ Board of Supervisors Meeting

Cmte Board

	\boxtimes	Motion
		Resolution
		Ordinance
		Legislative Digest
		Budget and Legislative Analyst Report
\square		Youth Commission Report
\square	\square	Introduction Form
Π	\square	Department/Agency Cover Letter and/or Report
		MOU
\square		Grant Information Form
\square	\square	Grant Budget
\square	\square	Subcontract Budget
		Contract/Agreement
\Box		Form 126 – Ethics Commission
		Award Letter
	Π	Application
		Public Correspondence

OTHER

	\boxtimes
	\square
\square	$\overline{\times}$
Π	$\overline{\mathbf{X}}$
F	

DPW Order No. 184818 - April 26, 2016 Planning Decision - July 8, 2014 Tax Certificate - April 22, 2016 Final Maps

Prepared by:	Brent Jalipa	Date:	May 12, 2016
Prepared by:		Date:	·····

FILE NO. 160507

MOTION NO.

[Final Map 8270 - 388 Fulton Street]

Motion approving Final Map 8270, a 69 residential unit and five commercial unit, mixeduse Condominium Project, located at 388 Fulton Street, being a subdivision of Assessor's Parcel Block No. 0785, Lot No. 051, and adopting findings pursuant to the General Plan, and the eight priority policies of Planning Code, Section 101.1.

MOVED, That the certain map entitled "FINAL MAP 8270", a 69 residential unit and five commercial unit, mixed-use Condominium Project, located at 388 Fulton Street, being a subdivision of Assessor's Parcel Block No. 0785, Lot No. 051, comprising 3 sheets, approved April 26, 2016, by Department of Public Works Order No. 184818 is hereby approved and said map is adopted as an Official Final Map 8270; and, be it

FURTHER MOVED, That the San Francisco Board of Supervisors adopts as its own and incorporates by reference herein as though fully set forth the findings made by the City Planning Department, by its letter dated July 8, 2014, that the proposed subdivision is consistent with the objectives and policies of the General Plan and the eight priority policies of Planning Code, Section 101.1; and, be it

FURTHER MOVED, That the San Francisco Board of Supervisors hereby authorizes the Director of the Department of Public Works to enter all necessary recording information on the Final Map and authorizes the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors to execute the Clerk's Statement as set forth herein; and, be it

FURTHER MOVED, That approval of this map is also conditioned upon compliance by the subdivider with all applicable provisions of the San Francisco Subdivision Code and amendments thereto.

Public Works BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

RECOMMENDED: yur Mohammed Nuru **Director of Public Works** Public Works

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

DESCRIPTION APPROVED:

Bruce R. Storrs, PLS

City and County Surveyor

Page 2

City and County of San Francisco

San Francisco Public Works



RECEI BOARD OF SU San Fra	PERVISORS
2016 HAY - 3	AM 9: 18

Office of the City and County Surveyor 1155 Market Street, 3rd Floor San Francisco, Ca 94103 (415) 554-5827 廢 www.sfdpw.org



Edwin M. Lee, Mayor Mohammed Nuru, Director

Bruce R. Storrs, City and County Surveyor

DPW Order No: 184818

CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO SAN FRANCISCO PUBLIC WORKS

APPROVING FINAL MAP 8270, 388 FULTON STREET, A 69 RESIDENTIAL UNIT AND 5 COMMERCIAL UNIT MIXED-USE CONDOMINIUM PROJECT, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF LOT 051 IN ASSESSORS BLOCK NO. 0785.

A 69 RESIDENTIAL UNIT AND 5 COMMERCIAL UNIT MIXED-USE CONDOMINIUM PROJECT

The City Planning Department in its letter dated July 8, 2014, stated that the subdivision is in conformity with the General Plan and the Priority Policies of City Planning Code Section 101.1.

The Director of Public Works, the Advisory Agency, acting in concurrence with other City agencies, has determined that said Final Map complies with all subdivision requirements related thereto. Pursuant to the California Subdivision Map Act and the San Francisco Subdivision Code, the Director recommends that the Board of Supervisors approve the aforementioned Final Map.

Transmitted herewith are the following:

- 1. One (1) paper copy of the Motion approving said map one (1) copy in electronic format.
- 2. One (1) mylar signature sheet and one (1) paper set of the "Final Map 8270", each comprising 3 sheets.
- 3. One (1) copy of the Tax Certificate from the Office of the Treasurer and Tax Collector certifying that there are no liens against the property for taxes or special assessments collected as taxes.
- 4. One (1) copy of the letter dated July 8, 2014 from the City Planning Department verifying conformity of the subdivision with the General Plan and the Priority Policies set forth in City Planning Code Section 101.1.

It is recommended that the Board of Supervisors adopt this legislation.

RECOMMENDED:

APPROVED:



San Francisco Public Works Making San Francisco a beautiful, livable, vibrant, and sustainable city. 4/26/2016

4/26/2016

X Bruce R. Storrs

Storrs, Bruce City and County Surveyor Signed by: Storrs, Bruce

X Mohammed Nuru

Nuru, Mohammed Director, DPW Signed by: Nuru, Mohammed



City and County of San Francisco



Edwin M. Lee.Mayor

City Engineer & Deputy Director of Engineering

Mohammed Nuru, Director Fuad S. Sweiss, PE, PLS,

Phone: (415) 554-5827 Fax: (415) 554-5324

http://www.sfdpw.com subdivision.mapping@sfdpw.o

RECEIVED

12 JUL 10 PH 1: 38

Office of the City and County Surveyor

1155 Market Street, 3rd Floor San Francisco, CA 94103

Department of Public Works

Bruce R. Storrs, City and County Surveyor

TENTATIVE MAP DECISION

Date: June 11, 2014

Department of City Planning 1650 Mission Street, Suite 400 San Francisco, CA 94103

Attention: Mr. Scott F. Sanchez

Project	ID:8270	······································				
Project Ty		69 Residential and 5 Commercial Mixed Use New				
	Construction Condo	Construction Condominium				
Address#	StreetName	Block	Lot			
388	FULTON ST	0785	051			
Tentative Map I	Referral	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				

The subject Tentative Map has been reviewed by the Planning Department and does comply with applicable provisions of the Planning Code. On balance, the Tentative Map is consistent with the General Plan and the Priority Policies of Planning Code Section 101.1 based on the attached findings. The subject referral is exempt from environmental review per Class 1 California Environmental Quality Act Guidelines.

The subject Tentative Map has been reviewed by the Planning Department and does comply with applicable provisions of the Planning Code subject to the following conditions (Any requested documents should be sent in with a copy of this letter to Scott F. Sanchez at the above address):

The subject Tentative Map has been reviewed by the Planning Department and does not comply with applicable provisions of the Planning Code. Due to the following reasons (Any requested documents should be sent in with a copy of this letter to Scott F. Sanchez at the above address):

Enclosures:

X Application

Print of Tentative Map Х

Sincerely, Bruce R. Storrs, P.L.

City and County Surveyor

DATE_7-8-2014

PLANNING DEPARTMENT

CARLY GROB FOR Mr. Scott F. Sanchez, Zoning Administrator

ers darren som Grausster,

IMPROVING THE QUALITS? LIFE IN SAN FRANCISCO

times and the

Office of the Treasurer & Tax Collector City and County of San Francisco

Property Tax Section



José Cisneros, Treasurer

CERTIFICATE OF REDEMPTIONS OFFICER SHOWING TAXES AND ASSESSMENTS PAID.

I, David Augustine, Tax Collector of the City and County San Francisco, State of California, do hereby certify, pursuant to the provisions of California Government Code Section 66492 et. seq., that according to the records of my office, there are no liens against the subdivision designated on the map entitled:

Block No.0785Lot No.051Address:388 Fulton Street

for unpaid City & County property taxes or special assessments collected as taxes, except taxes or assessments not yet payable.

David Augustine, Tax Collector

The above certificate pertains to taxes and special assessments collected as taxes for the period prior to this current tax year.

Dated this 22nd day of April. This certificate is valid for the earlier of 60 days from this date or December 31, 2016. If this certificate is no longer valid please contact the Office of Treasurer and Tax Collector to obtain another certificate.

City Hall - Room 140 • 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place • San Francisco, CA 94102-4638

Office of the Treasurer & Tax Collector City and County of San Francisco

Property Tax Section



CERTIFICATE SHOWING TAXES A LIEN, BUT NOT YET DUE

I, David Augustine, Tax Collector of the City and County San Francisco, State of California, do hereby certify, pursuant to the provisions of California Government Code Section 66492 et. seq., that the subdivision designated on the map entitled is subject to the following City & County property taxes and Special Assessments which are a lien on the property but which taxes are not yet due:

Block No. 0785 Lot No. 051

Address: 388 Fulton Street

Estimated probable assessed value of property within the proposed Subdivision/Parcel

,784,277	
Established or estimated tax rate:	
Estimated taxes liened but not yet due:	
ts not yet due:	\$846.00
	but not yet due:

These estimated taxes and special assessments have been paid.

Dandals

David Augustine, Tax Collector

Dated this 22nd day of April. This certificate is valid for the earlier of 60 days from this date or December 31, 2016. If this certificate is no longer valid please contact the Office of Treasurer and Tax Collector to obtain another certificate.

TXX STATEMENT: I, ANGELA GUNULO, CLERK OF THE BOARD OF SUPERNSORS OF THE CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN PRANCISCO, STATE OF OLIFORMA, DO HEREBY STATE THAT THE SUBDUNDER HIS FIELD A STATELENT FROM THE TREASURER AND TAX COLLECTRO TO THE CITY AND COUNT OF SAN TRANSCESS, SHOWNE THAT ACCORDING TO THE CITE AND COUNT OF SAN TRANSCESS, SHOWNE THAT ACCORDING TO THE RECOURS OF HIS OR HER OFFICE THERE ARE NO LINES GUNTY THE SUBJUNCTION ON ANY PART TRANSCESS, SHOWNE THAT ACCORDING TO THE RECOURS OF HIS OR HER OFFICE THERE ARE NO LINES COUNTY THE SUBJUNCTION ON ANY PART TRANSCESS SHOWNE THAT ACCORDING TO THE RECOURS OF HIS OR HER OFFICE THERE ARE NO LINES COUNTY THE SUBJUNCTION ON ANY PART TRANSCESS SHOWNE TO THE ACCORDING TO THE RECOURS OF HIS OR HER OFFICE THERE ARE NO LINES ACCORDING TO THE RECOURS OF HIS OR HER OFFICE THERE ARE NO LINES ACCORDING TO THE RECOURS OF HIS OR HER OFFICE THERE ARE NO LINES ACCORDING TO THE RECOURS OF HIS OR HER OFFICE THERE ARE NO LINES ACCORDING TO THE RECOURS OF HIS OR HER OFFICE THERE ARE NO LINES ACCORDING TO THE RECOURS OF HIS OR HER OFFICE THERE ARE NO LINES ACCORDING TO THE RECOURS OF HIS OR HER OFFICE THERE ARE NO LINES ACCORDING TO THE RECOURS OF HIS OR HER OFFICE THERE ARE NO LINES ACCORDING TO THE RECOURS OF HIS OR HER OFFICE THERE ARE NO LINES ACCORDING TO THE RECOURS OF HIS OR HER OFFICE THERE ARE NO LINES ACCORDING TO THE RECOURS OF HIS OR HER OFFICE THERE ARE NO LINES ACCORDING TO THE RECOURS OF THE ACCORDING TO THE ARE NO LINES ACCORDING TO THE CITY AND COUNTY SURFEYOR'S STATEMENT. WHERE STATE MAT I ANE SUBMENT HE WHE'T THE SUBMENCIALS SHOWN IS SUBSTANDALLY THE SUFF A PERABED ON THE TENTATIVE WHE' AND ANY APPROVED SUBSTANDALLY THE SUFF AFFILIATE POROSONG OF THE COUNTRING WHE' AND ANY APPROVED ANY LOCAL ORDINANCES APPLICABLE AT THE THE OF THE COUNTRY WHE HAVE BEEN COMPLIES WHE AND THAT I AN SUTSTER THE WHE OF THE TENTATIVE WHE HAVE BEEN COMPLIES WHE AND THAT I AN SUTSTER THE SUFF AS THE SUBMENT COUNTER: OWNER'S STATEMENT: WE HEREDY STATE THAT WE ARE THE ONLY OWNERS OF AND HOLDERS OF RECORD TITLE INTEREST IN THE REAL PROPERTY SUBDINIDE AND SHOWN UPON THIS MAP, AND DO HEREDY CONSENT TO THE PREPARATION AND RECORDINING OF SUD DWP. IN WITNESS THEREOF, WE, THE UNDERSIGNED, HAVE CAUSED THIS STATEMENT TO BE EXECUTED. BRUCE R. STORRS, CITY AND COUNTY SURVEYOR CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN PRAVICISCO ET: B. Date OWNER: 388 FUTTON STREET-OWNER LLC, A DELAHARE LIMITED LABILITY COMPANY BY: _______ DATED _____ DAY OF _____ 20__. DATE: APRIL 28 2016 NULLE: Butan Saliman MLE: Manager BRUCE R. STORRS L.S. 6914 CLERK OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO STATE OF CALIFORNIA BENEFICIARY: FAR EAST NATIONAL BANKING ASSOCIATION 1. m BY: ____ NUE: Thomas S. Chan CLERK'S STATEMENT: CLERK'S STATEMENT: I WOETA CUMULO, CLERK OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO, STATE OF CALFORMA, HEREBY STATE THAT SAD BOARD OF SUPERVISORS BY TIS WOTION, NO. SHORONG, THIS WAP ENTITLED THAN WAP 8270° COMPRISING J SHEETS. 20. me First Vice President . 1991 1 OWNER'S ACKNOWLEDGEMENT: IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I HAVE HEREUNTO SUBSCRIBED MY HAND AND CAUSED THE SEAL OF THE OFFICE TO BE AFFICED. A NOTARY PUBLIC OR OTHER OFFICER COMPLETING THIS CERTIFICATE VERIFIES ONLY THE IDENTITY OF THE INDURDULL WHO SIGNED THE DOCUMENT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE IS ATACHED AND NOT THE TRUTHFULNESS, ACCURACY, OR WILDITY OF THAT DOCUMENT. STATE OF <u>LAWFORNUA</u>) COUNTY OF SAN PRANJCUSCO JSS ON <u>MANUARIA</u> ZI, 20 LL BEFORE ME BUEAN HANNA BY: DATES CLERK OF THE BOARD OF SUPERNSORS CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO STATE OF CAUFORNIA BOARD OF SUPERVISOR'S APPROVAL: NOTARY PUBLIC, PERSONALLY APPEARED DELAN SAM MAN APPROVALS: ON ______ 20___ THE BOARD OF SUPERNSOR'S OF THE CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO, STATE OF CULTERINA APPROVED AND PASSED MOTION NO. _____ A COPY OF WHICH IS ON FILE IN THE OFFICE OF THE BOARD OF SUPERNSOR'S IN FILE NO. _____ THIS WAP IS APPROVED THIS _____ DAY OF WHO PROVED TO ME ON THE BASIS OF SATISFACTORY EVADENCE TO BE THE PERSON(OF) WHOSE MALE(OF IS/ARE-SUBSCREED TO THE WITHIN WOTRULARY AND ACKNOWLEDGED TO ME THAT HE/SHEATHER RECUTED THE SAME WI HIS/AREATHER AUTORATED LOADORTHER) MOB THE HIS/AREATHER REGARDING ON THE WISTUMENT THE PERSON(OF). OR THE ENTTY UPON BEAULF OF WHICH THE PERSON(OF) ACTED, EXECUTED THE INSTRUMENT. FT*• MTE-MOHAMMED NURU DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS AND ADVISORY AGENCY CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO STATE OF CALIFORNIA - 1 I CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA THAT THE FOREGOING PARAGRAPH IS TRUE AND CORRECT. APPROVED AS TO FORM. RECORDER'S CERTIFICATE OR STATEMENT: DENNIS J. HERRERA. CITY ATTORNEY FILED THIS _____ MINUTES PAST ____ PAGES _____ DAY OF WY OF ______ AT _____ OF CONDOMINUM MAPS, AT _____ THE REQUEST OF MARTIN M. RON ASSOCIATES. 4 BY: N DEPUTY CITY ATTORNEY CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO SIGNED: COMMISSION / OF NOTARY: ZD444991 COLINTY RECORDER BENEFICIARY'S ACKNOWLEDGEMENT: A NOTARY PUBLIC OR OTHER OFFICER COMPLETING THIS CERTIFICATE VERIFIES ONLY THE IDENTITY OF THE INDIVIDUAL WHO SICKED THE DOCUMENT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE IS ATTACHED AND NOT THE TRUTHFULVESS, ACCURACY, OR VALIDITY OF THAT DOCUMENT, STATE OF <u>CALIFORNIA</u> STATE OF <u>CALIFORNIA</u> STATE OF <u>SATE FLANCISCO</u> SON <u>JANUARY</u> 21, 2011 BEFORE HE, <u>SASAN HANNA</u> NOTARY PUBLIC, PERSONALLY APPEARED ۰. THOMAS S. OHOW FINAL MAP 8270 WHO PROVED TO WE ON THE BASIS OF SATISFACTORY EMDENCE TO BE THE PERSON(2) WHOSE HAUE(2) IS/AME SUBSCOBED TO THE WITHIN WATAUNENT WA ACKIONELDOGD TO WE THAT HE/SHE/AME EXECUTED THE SWE W HIS/HER/AMER AUTORATED LATOR/HEG) MO BE HIS/HER/AMER SCHWITE(2) ON THE INSTRUMENT THE PERSON(2), OR THE ENTITY UPON BENUE OF WHICH THE PERSON(3) ACTED, EXECUTED THE WISTRUMENT. A 5 COMMERCIAL UNIT AND 69 RESIDENTIAL UNIT MIXED USE CONDOMINIUM PROJECT BEING A SUBDIVISION OF THAT REAL PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THAT CERTAIN GRANT DEED RECORDED UMPCH 21, 2014 AS INSTRUMENT NO, 2014-JB52969-00, OFFICIAL RECORDS I CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA THAT THE FOREGOING PARAGRAPH IS TRUE AND CORRECT. PURIAGNAM IS TRUE AND CORRECT. HITNESS UN INNO. SCOMPTINE JUNO. SCOMPTINE JUNO. SCOMPTINE JUNO. SCOMPTINE JUNO. SCOMPTINE JUNO. PRICE AL COLORY OF BUSINESS. PRINCE AL COLORY OF BUSINESS. COLV.SSOON, SCHRESS. 10/11. 2017. CI-UNISSION & OF NOTARY. 2014991 CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA MARTIN M. RON ASSOCIATES, INC. Land Surveyors 859 Harrison Street, Suite 200 San Francisco California SHEET 1 OF 3 ADD# 2015 ASSESSOR'S BLOCK 0785, LOT 051 388 FULTON STREET 5-F373-FNCP 20160116.0W

r .

S က



